Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2021

162,928
168,269
331,197

August
2020

60,949
60,683
121,632

5,529,445 5,877,751
8.371.506 8.716,566
13,900,951 14,594,317

20,613
68,959
89,572

24,042
16,095
40,137

5,550,058 5,901,793
8.440,465 8,732,661
13,990,523 14,634,454

3,787
1,101
1,832

627
7,347

2,195
784
2,099
507
5,585

% Change 2021 2020

Calendar Year to Date

167.32% 940,490 589,184
177.29% 937,672 587,562
172.29% 1,878,162 1,176,746

-5.93% 48,527,510 40,212,117
-3.96% 67,361,824 56,286,834
-4.75% 115,889,334 96,498,951

-14.26% 222,767 147,029
328.45% 386,307 101,356
123.17% 609,074 248,385

-5.96% 48,750,277 40,359,146
-3.35% 67,748,131 56,388,190
-4.40% 116,498,408 96,747,336

72.53% 23,692 19,143
40.43% 7,617 8,100
-12.72% 18,739 16,592
23.67% 5,184 3,525
31.55% 55,232 47,360

% Change

59.63%
59.59%
59.61%

20.68%
19.68%
20.09%

51.51%
281.14%
145.21%

20.79%
20.15%
20.42%

23.76%
-5.96%
12.94%
47.06%
16.62%

Fiscal Year to Date
2021 2020

340,641 121,420
345,824 117,885
686,465 239,305

11,473,878 12,016,642
16,642,401 17,752,468
28,116,279 29,769,110

35,775 40,652
137,605 26,081
173,380 66,733

11,509,653 12,057,294
16,780,006 17,778,549
28,289,659 29,835,843

7,613 4,377
2,082 1,520
4,067 4,433
1,287 997
15,049 11,327

% Change

180.55%
193.36%
186.86%

-4.52%
-6.25%
-5.55%

-12.00%
427.61%
159.81%

-4.54%
-5.62%
-5.18%

73.93%
36.97%
-8.26%
29.09%
32.86%




