RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

		August			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
		2021	2020	% Change	2021	2020	% Change		2021	2020	% Change	
Passengers												
Enpla	aned	162,928	60,949	167.32%	940,490	589,184	59.63%		340,641	121,420	180.55%	
Depla		<u>168,269</u>	<u>60,683</u>	177.29%	<u>937,672</u>	<u>587,562</u>	59.59%		<u>345,824</u>	<u>117,885</u>	193.36%	
7	otal	331,197	121,632	172.29%	1,878,162	1,176,746	59.61%		686,465	239,305	186.86%	
Freight (in pounds)												
Enpla		5,529,445	5,877,751	-5.93%	48,527,510	40,212,117	20.68%		11,473,878	12,016,642		
Depla		<u>8,371,506</u>	<u>8,716,566</u>	-3.96%	<u>67,361,824</u>	<u>56,286,834</u>	19.68%		<u>16,642,401</u>	<u>17,752,468</u>	-6.25%	
٦	otal	13,900,951	14,594,317	-4.75%	115,889,334	96,498,951	20.09%		28,116,279	29,769,110	-5.55%	
Meila												
Mail (in pounds)		20.042	24.042	44.000/	222 707	447.000	E4 E40/		25 775	40.050	40.000/	
Enpla		20,613	24,042	-14.26%	222,767	147,029	51.51%		35,775	40,652		
Depla	otal	<u>68,959</u>	<u>16,095</u>	328.45%	<u>386,307</u>	<u>101,356</u>	281.14% 145.21%		<u>137,605</u>	<u>26,081</u>	427.61% 159.81%	
	Otai	89,572	40,137	123.17%	609,074	248,385	145.21%		173,380	66,733	159.61%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)												
Enpla	aned	5,550,058	5,901,793	-5.96%	48,750,277	40,359,146	20.79%		11,509,653	12,057,294	-4.54%	
Depla	aned	8,440,465	8,732,661	-3.35%	67,748,131	56,388,190	20.15%		16,780,006	17,778,549	-5.62%	
· 1	otal	13,990,523	14,634,454	-4.40%	116,498,408	96,747,336	20.42%		28,289,659	29,835,843	-5.18%	
Aircraft Operations												
Air Ca	arrier	3,787	2,195	72.53%	23,692	19,143	23.76%		7,613	4,377	73.93%	
Air	Taxi	1,101	784	40.43%	7,617	8,100	-5.96%		2,082	1,520	36.97%	
General Avi	ation	1,832	2,099	-12.72%	18,739	16,592	12.94%		4,067	4,433	-8.26%	
Mi	litary	<u>627</u>	<u>507</u>	23.67%	<u>5,184</u>	<u>3,525</u>	47.06%		<u>1,287</u>	<u>997</u>	29.09%	
Т	otal	7,347	5,585	31.55%	55,232	47,360	16.62%		15,049	11,327	32.86%	